South Carolina

)

Legislature
April 27, 2024, 05:42:41 pm

Session 107 - (1987-1988)

S*1534 (Rat #0781, Act #0690 of 1988) Joint Resolution, By P.B. McLeod, Matthews and J.M. Waddell

A Joint Resolution proposing an amendment to Section 13 of Article VIII of the Constitution of South Carolina, 1895, relating
to the joint administration of functions and the exercise of powers by counties, municipalities, or other political subdivisions, so
as to provide that counties subject to the General Assembly first providing by law for bonded indebtedness and school fiscal
ability considerations, may jointly develop an industrial or business park with other counties within the geographical boundaries
of one or more of the member counties, where the area comprising the parks and all property having a situs therein is exempt
from all ad valorem taxation because the owners or lessees of any property situated in the park must pay an amount
equivalent to the property taxes or other in-lieu-of payments that would have been due and payable except for the above
exemption.-amended title

05/25/88
05/26/88
05/26/88
05/27/88
05/30/88
06/01/88
06/01/88
06/01/88
06/02/88
06/02/88
06/02/88
06/20/88
06/20/88
06/20/88
08/01/88

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference SJ-13
Read second time SJ-38

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-42
Read third time and sent to House SJ-36

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-4283
Amended HJ-4543

Read second time HJ-4545

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-4545
Read third time HJ-4669

Returned HJ-4669

Concurred in House amendment and enrolled SJ-58

Ratified R 781

No signature required

Act No. 690

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



