South Carolina Legislature

April 27, 2024, 05:42:41 pm

Session 107 - (1987-1988)

S*1534 (Rat #0781, Act #0690 of 1988) Joint Resolution, By P.B. McLeod, Matthews and J.M. Waddell

A Joint Resolution proposing an amendment to Section 13 of Article VIII of the Constitution of South Carolina, 1895, relating to the joint administration of functions and the exercise of powers by counties, municipalities, or other political subdivisions, so as to provide that counties subject to the General Assembly first providing by law for bonded indebtedness and school fiscal ability considerations, may jointly develop an industrial or business park with other counties within the geographical boundaries of one or more of the member counties, where the area comprising the parks and all property having a situs therein is exempt from all ad valorem taxation because the owners or lessees of any property situated in the park must pay an amount equivalent to the property taxes or other in-lieu-of payments that would have been due and payable except for the above exemption.-amended title

05/25/88	Senate	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference SJ-13
05/26/88	Senate	Read second time SJ-38
05/26/88	Senate	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-42
05/27/88	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-36
05/30/88	House	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-4283
06/01/88	House	Amended HJ-4543
06/01/88	House	Read second time HJ-4545
06/01/88	House	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-4545
06/02/88	House	Read third time HJ-4669
06/02/88	House	Returned HJ-4669
06/02/88	Senate	Concurred in House amendment and enrolled SJ-58
06/20/88		Ratified R 781
06/20/88		No signature required
06/20/88		Act No. 690
08/01/88		Copies available